Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02232834 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼	02232034 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matthew Rabinowitz James J. Spilker, Jr. 9.83.	Street Address: 1450 Veterans Blvd., Suite 100					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	City: Redwood City State: CA Zip: 94065					
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>					
⊠ Assignment □ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	PN 2: 02 SECTION					
□ Other	2 Do					
Execution Date: 9/12/2002	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) or conveying partyles) attached: 11 res 22 No					
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/210,847	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional n	umbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Name: Richard A. Dunning, Jr.	☑ Enclosed					
Internal Address: Law Office of Richard A. Dunning	Jr.					
Street Address: 343 Soquel Avenue	☐ Authorization to charge deposit account					
Suite 311						
City: Santa Cruz State: CA Zip: 95062	8. Deposit account number:					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Richard A. Dunning, Jr.	Willey 9/16/02					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

09/25/2002 LNUELLER 00000020 10210847

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> **PATENT REEL: 013310 FRAME: 0267**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Matthew Rabinowitz, now residing at 130 Golden Hills Road, Portola Valley, CA 94208

James J. Spilker, Jr., now residing at 85 Roan Place, Woodside, CA 94062

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rosum Corporation a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent entitled

Position Location using Broadcast Digital Television Signals Serial Number: 10/210,847 Filed: 7/31/2002

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereot under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Matthew Rabinowitz

Date: 9/12/07

Please	type a	nlus	sign.	(+)	inside	this	ho
1 lcasc	type a	pius	Sign :		IIIOIUE	uno	UU

Response to Missing Parts/

Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53

Incomplete Application

+

PTO/SB/21 (08-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRANSMITTAL		Application Number		10/210,847			
			Conf. No. 40 15 50 21	4, -31-	7333		
	FORM			Filing Date		07/31/02	
	(to be used for all correspondence after	initial filir	ng)	First Named Invento	r	Rabinowitz	
				Group Art Unit		3662	
				Examiner Name			
	Total Number of Pages in This Sub	mission		Attorney Docket Num	ber	RSM002002	
		ENCL	DSURES	(check all that apply))		
	Fee Transmittal Form	X		nent Papers Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group	
	Fee Attached		Drawing	g(s)		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences	
	Amendment / Reply		Licensii	ng-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
	After Final		Petition	on		Proprietary Information	
	Affidavits/declaration(s)			in to Convert to a sional Application		Status Letter	
	Extension of Time Request		Power of Attorney, Revocation		X	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):	
	Express Abandonment Request				Posto	card	
	Information Disclosure Statement		Reques	quest for Refund			
	Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		CD, Nu	mber of CD(s)			

	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT	
Firm <i>or</i> Individual name	Richard A. Dunning, Jr.	
Signature	////lean/	
Date	9/16/02	

Remarks

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:

Type or printed name

Richard A. Dunning, Jr.

Signature

Date

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 poirs to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time your are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013310 FRAME: 0269 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent U.S. Patent U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent U.S. Patent U.S. Patent U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent U.S.

			Complete if Kno	wn		
FEE TRANS	MILIAL	Application Number	10/210,847	Conf. No.	7333	
6 TV (Filing Date	7/31/2002			
for FY 2	2002	First Named Inventor	Rabinowitz			
Patent fees are subject to	annual revision.	Examiner Name				
☐ Applicant claims small entity stat	us. See 37 CFR 1.27	Group Art Unit	3662			
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00		Attorney Docket No.	RSM002002			

METH	OD	OF	PAY	MENT (che	eck all th	nat apply)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)					
☐ Check	×	Crei Car		Money Order	Other	☐ None	3. ADDITIONAL FEES					
Deposit A	ccour	ıt:										
Deposit Account							Large l	Entity Small Entity		Entity		
Number												
Deposit Account							Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)		
Name The Commis		r is au	thorize	ed to: (check all	that apply)		105	130	205	65	Surcharge – late filing fee or oath	
Charge fe	e(s) ir	ndicate	ed belo	w D Cred	lit any over	roayments	127	50	227	25	Surcharge – late provisional filing fee or sheet	or cover
				during the pend	•		139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
	•		•	w, except for th	•		147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamina	nation
to the above iden			od Deloi	w, except for th	ic ming ic	•	112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
		FE	E C	ALCULAT	ION		113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
1. BASIC	FILI	NG F	EE				115	110	215	55	Extension for reply within first month	
Large Entit	, s		Entity				116	400	216	200	Extension for reply within second month	th
Fee Fe Code (\$		ee ode	Fee (\$)	Fee Descript	lon	Fee Paid	117	920	217	460	Extension for reply within third month	
101 74) 2	201	370	Utility filing	fee		118	1,440	218	720	Extension for reply within fourth month	
106 33) 2	206	165	Design filing	g fee		128	1,960	228	980	Extension for reply within fifth month	
107 51) 2	207	255	Plant filing t	fee		119	320	219	160	Notice of Appeal	
108 74) 2	208	370	Reissue filir	ng fee		120	320	220	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
114 16) 2	214	80	Provisional f	iling fee		121	280	221	140	Request for oral hearing	
CUDTOTAL (4)		138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceed	ding					
0 EVIDA	<u> </u>			BTOTAL (1)	1,47		140 141	110 1,280	240 241	55 640	Petition to revive – unavoidable Petition to revive – unintentional	
Z. EXIRA	CL	AINI I			Fee from		142	1,280	242	640	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
		_		tra Claims	Below 9	Fee Paid					, ,	
Total Claims Independent			20**= 3**=	x		┦┋├──	143 144	460 620	243 244	230	Design issue fee Plant issue fee	
Claims	L		J =		42					310		
Multiple Dep	ender	nt				J - L	122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
James Entite	l e	nali Er					123	50	123	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)	
Large Entity Fee Fee	Fe		Fee	Fe	e Descrip	otion	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure S	Stmt
Cod (\$)	Co		(\$)									
103 18	20	3	9	Claims in exc	cess of 20)	581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40.00
102 84	20	2	42	Independent	claims in	excess of 3	146	740	246	370	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
104 280 204 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid		149	740	249	370	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))						
109 84	20	9	42	**Reissue ind original pat		it claims over	179	740	279	370	Request for Continued Examination (RC	CE)
110 18	21	0	9	**Reissue cla and over or	aims in ex		169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)0.00					Other f	Other fee (specify)						
** or nu	nber p	reviou	ısly pai	id, if greater; Fo	r Reissues,	see above	*Reduce	d by Bas	ic Filing F	ee Paid	SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)4	40.00

SUBMITTED BY		Complete (if applicable)			
Name (Print/Type)	Richard A. Dunning, Jr.	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	42502	Telephone	831.420.0561
Signature	Malecello			Date	9/16/02

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013310 FRAME: 0270